
---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Marcial Avelar <marcial.avelar@gmail.com>
Date: Sat, Sep 7, 2024 at 5:58 AM
Subject: Re: Friday Update - September 9, 20204
To: Eric Powell <Powell.Eric@marshalltexas.net>
CC: Alex Agnor <Agnor.Alex@marshalltexas.net>, Anna Lane <alane@marshalltexas.net>,
Audrey B (audreybsboutique@gmail.com) <audreybsboutique@gmail.com>, Blackbird Bath
<blackbirdbathllc@gmail.com>, Charlie Neupert <cneupert@neupertlaw.com>, Debbie Parker
<dlparker1122@gmail.com>, dscottcarlile1372@gmail.com <dscottcarlile1372@gmail.com>,
Edward Allen <edsportscenterdesigns@gmail.com>, Elmer Vargas
<masterpiece2020@masterpiecebarbers.com>, Gwen Volk <gwenvolk@gwenvolk.com>, Jackie
<netxcowgirl@yahoo.com>, Jeanette Krohn <jnetwk@gmail.com>, Karen Bickerdike
<karenbickerdike@att.net>, Lacy Burson <burson.lacy@marshalltexas.net>, Larry Watts
<watts.larry@gmail.com>, Maria - 1st Choice Personnel <maria@1stchoicepersonnel.net>,
paige@gfapartners.com <paige@gfapartners.com>, Raigan Golladay
<royalcypress@outlook.com>, Raven Lenz (BlackBirdLLC@gmail.com)
<BlackBirdLLC@gmail.com>, Reta Williams <retawilliams21@gmail.com>, Stella Alexander
<etosintexas@hotmail.com>, Steven O'Bryan <steven.obryan@gmail.com>, Terrell Smith
<Smith.Terrell@marshalltexas.net>

I recommend to the council that they do no accept the project as complete and that the collected
retention is not issued until the sidewalks are repaired, especially the west side where water
accumulates and or goes into buildings. There are very unhappy property and business owners
that now have to deal with issues they did not have before the project was started and now
“completed”.
I also understand that there is litigation and insurance claims pending. I hope the city council is
aware of the damages to the buildings and the poor job performance by the contractor.

These buildings are historical and we need them to be here for many generations to come.

Best Regards,

Property owner 

On Fri, Sep 6, 2024 at 3:44 PM Eric Powell <Powell.Eric@marshalltexas.net> wrote:

This is your Friday update for the 300\400 block of N Washington Streetscape Project.

 

We are down to the final items of the project which are the placing of the original streetlights
back on their new foundations.  That work was started yesterday and continued today.  The
crew will return next week to continue with the wiring connections, bulb installations and
overall testing of the fixtures.

 

As we get the end of the project the next step is to complete a thorough walkthrough with the
design engineer, the accessibility inspector from the State and myself.  This will occur next
week and creates the punchlist for the contractor to address.  Once that is complete the
project will be deemed substantially complete and the Council will consider accepting the
project and releasing the collected retainage which makes the project officially completed. 
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That Council action is expected to occur as soon as September 26th but most likely the first
meeting in October.

 

Eric G. Powell, PE

Director of Public Works & Utilities

City Engineer

903-935-4489

City of Marshall

PO Box 698

Marshall, TX  75671

 


